

TEZPUR UNIVERSITY

(A Central University) Tezpur - 784 028 (ASSAM)

ADVERTISEMENT NO. 02 / 2022 [Walk-in interview (ONLINE) for Guest Faculties]

Postponement Notice

Interview for the post of Guest Faculty, Yoga & Sports Sciences, advertised vide Advt. No. 02/2022 Dt. 04.03.2022 and scheduled to be held on 11.03.2022, has been deferred due to unavoidable administrative reasons.

New date will be notified shortly.

10.03.2022

Date:

Memo No.F.01-36/X(E)

Copy to:

1. Pro Vice Chancellor, Tezpur University.

2. Dean, Academic Affairs, Tezpur University.

3. Dean, School of Sciences, Tezpur University.

4. Co-ordinator, Yoga & Sports Sciences, Tezpur University.

5. Finance Officer, Tezpur University, for information.

6. Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, Tezpur University, for kind information of the Vice Chancellor.

7. Joint Registrar (GA) / Assistant Registrar (GA) / Public Relations & Information Officer, Tezpur

8. Webmaster, Tezpur University, with a request to float the advertisement in the University Website.

9. Advertisement Guard File.

Sd/- Registrar Tezpur University